



\$~317

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 851/2025 & CM APPL. 4188/2025, CM APPL.

4189/2025

SAURABH DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.C. K. Sharma and Ms.Pooja
Rai, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Ayush Tanwar, Adv. for
Mr.Amit Tiwari, CGSC
alongwith Ms.Ayushi
Srivastava, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

23.01.2025

Re-list this petition on 10th February, 2025 to be shown in the
'*Supplementary List*'.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025/sg/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any