



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2025**

SAURABH DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. K. Sharma and Ms.
Pooja Rai, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anish Muralidhar, Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

CM APPL. 4188/2025

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CM APPL. 4189/2025

2. The present application under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of 21 days' delay in re-filing the present petition.

3. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of 21 days in re-filing the petition is condoned.

4. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 851/2025

5. The present petition under Article 226 and 227 of the Constitution of India has been filed impugning the Order passed by



Armed Forces Tribunal (AFT), Principal Bench, New Delhi in Original Application (O.A.) No. 1870/2020 dated 25.04.2024.

6. Issue notice.
7. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for the respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.
8. Let notice of this petition be served upon the respondent no. 4 through all permissible mode.
9. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks of receipt of the notice.
10. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.
11. List on 03rd, September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/sds/kp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any