



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2025 & CM APPL. 20974/2025**

SAURABH DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Lt. Col. Saurabh Dutt,
Petitioner in Person

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **09.04.2025**

CM APPL. 20974/2025

1. This is an application by the petitioner who has placed on record a No Objection Certificate from the Counsel he had engaged and seeks to appear and argue the matter in person.

2. The application is allowed. The petitioner is permitted to argue the matter in person.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 9, 2025/ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any