



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2025**

SAURABH DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hussain Taqvi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC, Ms. Ayushi
Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Arpan
Narwal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **03.09.2025**

1. Notice to Respondent 4 could not be issued for want of process fee.
2. Subject to the petitioner doing the needful within a week, let fresh notice issue to Respondent 4.
3. Re-notify on 8 January 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2025/ng