



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 851/2025**

SAURABH DUTT

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava and Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Advs. along with Major Anish Murlidhar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **08.01.2026**

Counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within four weeks.

List on 05.02.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/hp