



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 851/2025

SAURABH DUTTPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC along
with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava,
Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. Arpan
Narwal, Mr. Kushagra Malik
and Mr. Ujjwal Tyagi. Advs.
Major Anish Muralidhar –
Indian Army.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

CM APPL. 27625/2026 [For early hearing]

1. By way of the present application, the Petitioner seeks advancement of the next date of hearing.
2. No ground has been made out by learned counsel representing the Petitioner to advance the next date of hearing.
3. The application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 851/2025

4. The Registry is directed to list the matter in the Supplementary List on the date already fixed, i.e., 18.09.2026. The date given by the Registrar stands cancelled.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 27, 2026

s.godara/pal